3. Current and Proposed Rates

4. Statement of Adjusted Operations and Revenue Requirements with the following attachments:

a. References

b. Table A - Depreciation Expense Adjustments

c. Table B - Debt Service Schedule

5. Current Billing Analysis

6. Proposed Billing Analysis

7. Depreciation Schedule

8. Outstanding Debt Instruments

a. USDA Series 1989A and 1989B

b. USDA Series 1995A and 1995B

c. USDA Series 2004

d. USDA Series 2010

e. Monticello Bank

9. Amortization Schedules

10. Statements of Disclosure of Related Party Transactions

11. Board Resolution

Attachment No. 1

   CUSTOMER NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Cawood Water District expects to file an application with the
Kentucky Public Service Commission on or about September 25, 2020, seeking approval of a
proposed adjustment to its water rates.  The proposed rates shall not become effective until the
Public Service Commission has issued an order approving these rates.

MONTHLY WATER RATES

CURRENT PROPOSED PHASE 1

Charge per

1,000 Gals.

Charge per

1,000 Gals.

Dollar Percent

No. of Gals. per Month: Increase Increase

Cawood General Service Area

First 2,000 Gals. * $24.38 $28.40 $4.02 16.5%

Next 8,000 Gallons 8.22 9.58 1.36 16.6%

Over 10,000 Gallons 5.86 6.83 0.97 16.6%

Path Fork Service Area

First 2,000 Gals. * $27.81 $32.40 $4.59 16.5%

Next 8,000 Gallons 10.77 12.55 1.78 16.5%

Over 10,000 Gallons 8.40 9.79 1.39 16.6%

PROPOSED PHASE 1 PROPOSED PHASE 2

Charge per

1,000 Gals.

Charge per

1,000 Gals.

Dollar Percent

No. of Gals. per Month: Increase Increase

Cawood General Service Area

First 2,000 Gals. * $28.40 $32.43 $4.03 14.2%

Next 8,000 Gallons   9.58   10.93  1.35 14.1%

Over 10,000 Gallons   6.83   7.79  0.96 14.1%

Path Fork Service Area

First 2,000 Gals. * $32.40 $36.99 $4.59 14.2%

Next 8,000 Gallons   12.55   14.32  1.77 14.1%

Over 10,000 Gallons   9.79   11.17  1.38 14.1%

* Lump sum minimum bill

If the Public Service Commission approves the proposed water rates, then the Phase 1 monthly
bill for a Cawood Service Area customer using an average of 4,000 gallons per month will
increase from $40.82 to $47.56.  This is an increase of $6.74 or 16.5%.   The Phase 2 monthly
bill for a Cawood Service Area customer using an average of 4,000 gallons per month will
increase from $47.56 to $54.29.  This is an increase of $6.73 or 14.2%.

If the Public Service Commission approves the proposed water rates, then the Phase 1 monthly
bill for a Path Fork Service Area customer using an average of 4,000 gallons per month will
increase from $49.35 to $57.50.  This is an increase of $8.15 or 16.5%.   The Phase 2 monthly
bill for a Path Fork Service Area customer using an average of 4,000 gallons per month will
increase from $57.50 to $65.64.  This is an increase of $8.14 or 14.1%.

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by Cawood Water District.  However,
the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that differ from these proposed
rates.  Such action may result in rates for consumers other than the rates shown in this notice.

Cawood Water District has available for inspection at its office the application which it
submitted to the Public Service Commission.  A person may examine this application at the
District’s office located at 54 Plant Road, Cawood, KY 40815.  You may contact the office at
606-573-3744.

A person may also examine the application at the Public Service Commission’s offices located at

[…]

-

1
1

2
,9

3
0

T
o

ta
ls

6
3

,0
0

0

2
5

,1
0

0

2
6

,0
0

0

8
,5

0
0

3
2

,2
0

0

2
4

,8
3

6

3
2

,2
0

0

2
4

,8
3

6

2
3

,0
0

0

3
5

,0
5

5

2
2

,0
0

0

1
9

,4
9

6

2
0

,5
9

9

7
5

1

3
5

7
,5

7
2

A
v

e
ra

g
e

 P
ri

n
ci

p
a

l
&

 I
n

te
re

st
1

1
9

,1
9

1
$

A
v

e
ra

g
e

 C
o

v
e

ra
g

e
 o

n
 D

e
b

t
2

2
,4

1
5

R
D

 S
e

ri
e

s
2

0
1

0

C
a

w
o

o
d

 W
a

te
r

D
is

tr
ic

t

C
Y

 2
0

2
1

 -
 2

0
2

3

R
D

 S
e

ri
e

s
1

9
9

5
A

R
D

 S
e

ri
e

s
1

9
9

5
B

R
D

 S
e

ri
e

s
2

0
0

4

Attachment No. 5

SUMMARY

Customer Class No. of Bills Gallons Sold Revenue

   Cawood Service Area 18,134   68,323,157   734,991$

   Path Fork Service Area 1,885   5,456,092   78,137

Totals 20,019   73,779,249   813,127$

Less Net Billing Adjustments (18,238)

Pro Forma Metered Sales Revenue 794,889$

  CAWOOD GENERAL SERVICE AREA

FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 2,000 8,000 10,000 TOTAL

FIRST 2,000 6,665   6,671,859   6,671,859   -   -   6,671,859

NEXT 8,000 10,823   44,454,218   21,646,000   22,808,218   -   44,454,218

ALL OVER 10,000 646   17,197,080   1,292,000   5,168,000   10,737,080   17,197,080

18,134   68,323,157   29,609,859   27,976,218   10,737,080   68,323,157

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 2,000 18,134   29,609,859   24.38$   442,107$

NEXT 8,000 27,976,218   8.22   229,965

ALL OVER 10,000 10,737,080   5.86   62,919

TOTAL 18,134   68,323,157   734,991$

  PATH FORK SERVICE AREA

FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 2,000 8,000 10,000 TOTAL

FIRST 2,000 784   837,938   837,938   -   -   837,938

NEXT 8,000 1,079   4,268,596   2,158,000   2,110,596   -   4,268,596

ALL OVER 10,000 22   349,558   44,000   176,000   129,558   349,558

1,885   5,456,092   3,039,938   2,286,596   129,558   5,456,092

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 2,000 1,885   3,039,938   27.81$   52,422$

NEXT 8,000 2,286,596   10.77   24,627

ALL OVER 10,000 129,558   8.40   1,088

TOTAL 1,885   5,456,092   78,137$

CURRENT BILLING ANALYSIS WITH 2019 USAGE & EXISTING RATES

Cawood Water District

Attachment No. 6

SUMMARY

Customer Class No. of Bills Gallons Sold Revenue

   Cawood Service Area 18,134   68,323,157   977,538$

   Path Fork Service Area 1,885   5,456,092   103,922

Totals 20,019   73,779,249   1,081,460$

Less Net Billing Adjustments (24,257)

Pro Forma Metered Sales Revenue 1,057,203$

  CAWOOD GENERAL SERVICE AREA

FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 2,000 8,000 10,000 TOTAL

FIRST 2,000 6,665   6,671,859   6,671,859   -   -   6,671,859

NEXT 8,000 10,823   44,454,218   21,646,000   22,808,218   -   44,454,218

ALL OVER 10,000 646   17,197,080   1,292,000   5,168,000   10,737,080   17,197,080

18,134   68,323,157   29,609,859   27,976,218   10,737,080   68,323,157

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 2,000 18,134   29,609,859   32.43$   588,002$

NEXT 8,000 27,976,218   10.93   305,853

ALL OVER 10,000 10,737,080   7.79   83,683

TOTAL 18,134   68,323,157   977,538$

  PATH FORK SERVICE AREA

FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 2,000 8,000 10,000 TOTAL

FIRST 2,000 784   837,938   837,938   -   -   837,938

NEXT 8,000 1,079   4,268,596   2,158,000   2,110,596   -   4,268,596

ALL OVER 10,000 22   349,558   44,000   176,000   129,558   349,558

1,885   5,456,092   3,039,938   2,286,596   129,558   5,456,092

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 2,000 1,885   3,039,938   36.99$   69,721$

NEXT 8,000 2,286,596   14.32   32,753

ALL OVER 10,000 129,558   11.17   1,447

TOTAL 1,885   5,456,092   103,922$

PROPOSED BILLING ANALYSIS - 2019 USAGE & PROPOSED RATES

Cawood Water District

Attachment No. 7

CAW Cawood Water District